"UNOFFICIAL COPY

nen Recorded e T AR

. Q417848078 - oao50
First American Title Co. E\?gﬁ\ . nGene" Moore Fee: §

P. O. Box 27670 ook County neocg;;rgf’;a";‘;f ot
Santa Ana, CA 92799-7670 Date:; 08/24/2004 08:

Attn: Joanne Bui
Order#: 1815801

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

PARCEL ID: 28-24-108-002-0000

STATE: ILLINOIS

COUNTY:  COOK




0417649073 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
Loan #:

Investor Loan #:

This document was prepared by:
After-recordmephorsereterato;
Address:

City, State, Zip

5276533

0005276533

Debbie Stansbury

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage

5024 Parkway Plaza, Bldg. 7, (X5401-031)

Charlotte, NC 28217

FXED RATE LLOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIEXCATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
ONE ORIGIMAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS 7O BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Muovification™), effective February 2, 2004, between Kenneth E,
Givens and (“Borrower”) and Wells Farge d¢mg Mortgage (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1)
the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dafcd June 11, 1997, in the original principal sum of U.S.
$69,045,35, and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or/Deud to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument™),
recorded on June 13, 1997 as Document No. 97424408 iy Book or Liber , at page(s) , of the Official
Records of State of Hlinois. County of Cook, City of Mizrkham. The Security Instrument, which was

entered into as security for the performance of the Note, ericimbers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Securrty Instrument as the “Property”), located at
16135 8. Richmond Ave..Markham, IL. 60426, the real propériy being described as follows:

See Attachment

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Séeurity Tnstrument, and
the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration Of th agreement
herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby agre: t4 modify the
terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained

in the Note or Security [nstrument):

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower(s) IS the occupant of the Property and are one and the
same individuals(s) who cxecuted the original instruments.

WHEN RECORDED MAL.TO:
e

PO. Box

Santa Ana, CA 92799 ,
Attn; Recording Dept. | $ (S0

MFXRT.DOT Page 1 of 3

Form Revised February 25, 1998




0417649073 Page: 3 of 7

UNGQEEI Gl &QPY

(Continued)

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the
Security Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the
total amount of $22,961.29 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, and that as of April 1, 2004, the amount, including the amounts which have been
added to the indebtedness, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal
Balance™) 1s U.S. $92,006.64.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 9.000%, beginning
March 1.,20804. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$740.31 (notincluding escrow deposit), beginning on April 1, 2004 and continuing thercafter on the
same day of «ach succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on March 1, 2034
(the “Modified IMz.unity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amender by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Maturity Datz. The Borrower will make such payments at Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
or at such other place asiiie Lender may require.

4. If the Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify
the Borrower that the Borrower is/in default and that the interest which shall be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 9.000% beginning on an effective date
stated in the notice which is at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed
to the Borrower. Unless the entire indebtediess is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the Borrower
shall pay such increased monthly payments of principal and interest, as adjusted for the increased rate
of interest, as specified by the Lender. The Borrover acknowledges that this would constitute an
increase in the rate of interest, compared to the rate 0 interest which would otherwise apply if the
Borrower had not defaulted on this Modification,

5. Except as otherwise modified herein, the Borrower will compiy with all other covenants, agreements,
and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, inclucing ‘without limitation, the
Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes <nsurance premiums,
assessments, cscrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Burizwer is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction ot release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Sccurity Instrument will remain unchanged and in full eifect, and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions. thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this
Modification. [Check box if applicable.]

D 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

MFXRT.DOT Page 2 of 3
Form Revised February 25, 1998




0417649073 Page: 4 of 7

UNQEEIGIAL, GREPY

(Continued)

8.

[To

Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the property or any
mnterest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is
not a natural person) without Lender’s prior wrilten consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument, However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Medification Agreement.

Il Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums.seouted by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails 1o pay these sums prior 10 the expiration of this
peried, Lend<r may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

be signed by all borroveers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or

Security Instrument].

Yloy %ﬂ:é%/bidw

Date ¥ enneth E. Givens Borrower
Date (@ Borrower
Date - Borrower
Date LD Borrower
MFXRT.DOT Page 3 of 3

Form Revised February 25, 1998




0417649073 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 53 IN BLOCK 8 IN CANTERBURY GARDEN, UNIT 2A, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4

OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EA
COUNTY. TLLINOIS ‘ ST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

| ?m({,( B 2$-24\0% -602- 0670




0417649073 Page: 6 of 7

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

Investor Loan No.: 0005276533
WFHM Loan No.: 5276533

z/3e/ty ,JA —on
{ {

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE -Lender

By: %\"\mhﬂoh BQ\\-@('; AE&S\-QV\\‘ g&ue\-r.xml

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]
N

-Date

I —
STATEOF | S §  COFFICIAL SEALT %
~:L”-m0“ ) $§  TIFFANY PAXTON  $
L 3 Notary Public, State of linois 1
COUNTY OF Q6K ) tcagommision Expires Oct. 1, 2007
On this, the 11’”\ day.of M(Mfcl\ . 2 Dﬂjamonally appeared
_ : s S

known to me personally to be the peisn(s) described in and who executed the same before me as their

free act and deed. | , j
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: J‘Z/MW /’ 0&2[6%-

NOTARY PUBLIC]STATEOF [ (L, ~n0\5

DC‘\D‘b(ﬂr ]\ 1007 i Fany Paxdon
' PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY
| (LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKN OWLEDGMENT)
STATE OF -éo?j(rﬂr Carolina )
COUNTY OF _Mecklenburg f/aﬂc, )

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared S\'\mhno‘r\ Bﬂ\\'&r‘ )
of USQ\\B Fﬂvqb “‘D\'\‘\e mCB"‘\'G‘QC.'e’ The. /

{ {
its Abb\r. E mgl-grz known to me to be an officer of said corporation, being duly auih<tized to
commit this transaction, DEPOSES and SWEARS on this, the -5D++‘ day

of P'\wcl—\ , 3004 » that the foregoing instrument was executed for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: S\/kﬁ,& i\ 3\ \9»’\"
NOTARY PUBLIWQF: ot Carolina
RPN ¥ 41 W R .
s bz e NOLA
PRINTEDNAME(B,F&\I%’R—A{ZE
5 e o
., \‘Ub.."""'. ae

. - . N
L b3 . N
v, PR AT

Ve f” NOTE T,

Yihy o

BETTEIHI




0417649073 Page: 7 of 7

- "UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF  North Carolina Effective Date: ~ February 2, 2004

Borrower(s): Kenneth E. Givens

COUNTY OF Mecklenburg

Property Address: 16135 S. Richmond Ave., Markham, 1L 60426

WFHM Loan 5276533
No.:

COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

The undersigned Bo:rovrer(s), in consideration of the Loan Modification of the above-described loan by WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAE and/or its successors and assigns (“Lender”) in the amount of $92.,006.64, as evidenced by a Promissory
Note dated February 2, 2004 and secured by the original Deed of Trust or Mortgage dated June 11, 1997 against the real
property commonly known.js:

16135 S. Richmond Ave.;Markham, IL 60426

agrees to fully cooperate with any reasonable requests made by Lender, or its agent, (1) to complete such Loan Modification;
or, (2) to enable Lender to sell, convey, scek a guaranty or obtain insurance for, or market said loan to any purchaser, including
but not limited to, any investor or institution; the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Government National Mortgage
Association, the Federal Home Loan Mortgage orporation, the Department of Housing and Urban Development, the
Department of Veterans Affairs, or any municipal tonsing authority, or to ensure enforceability of loan if kept in Lender’s own
portfolio. These requests may include, but are not limited te; all changes, corrections, re-executions or modifications of any
documents related to such loan, or execution or any additiohal documents as may be required,

The undersigned will comply with all such requests within thiny-(35} days from the date they arc made by Lender or its agent,
If Borrower(s) fails to meet its obligations hereunder, Borrower(s) azrée to be liable for and to pay or reimburse Lender for all
costs including, but not limited to, actual expenses, legal fees, court cests; and marketing losses incurred or sustained by
Lender to enforce its rights hereunder and caused by such failure.

2 ,
Dated this ‘% day of ﬂ"_(fﬂ.bc/fu _
¢ oy et DRt e i (\\‘V‘W Pl b

Witness Witﬂess

The foregoing Compliance Agreement was acknowledged before me this M\day of Mﬁ_t’ , L_[[f_{ by.

\j- (Awy “;V:.t”\*

7

}\\I/I(;t?:om nﬂl?ongxpires: C'C]('Dbd'r’r ?—-OD?

RECORD & RETURN TQ:  Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
5024 Parkway Plaza, Bldg 7, MAC X5401-031

Charlotic, NC 28217

as Kenneth E. Givens

and and official seal.

“OFFICIAL SEAL”

TIFFANY RAXTON

" é\lotary Rublic, State of IHinois
Y Commission Expires Qet. 1, 2007

Amaaa:




